
viii

LIST OF CONTENT

Cover Page
i

Declaration of Authentic
ii

Supervisor Approval
iii

Thesis Certification
iv

Acknowledgement
v

List Of Content
viii

List Of Table
xii

List Of Appendices
xiii

Abstract
xiiii

CHAPTER I : INTRODUCTION

A. Background

B. Problem Statement

C. Operational Definition

D. Objective and Significance of the Research

E. Previous Related Research Finding

1

1

4

4

6

7



ix

F. Conceptual Framework

G. Methodology

1. Research Methods

2. Location

3. Subject of Research

4. Data and Source of Data

5. Instrument

6. Procedure to Collecting Data

7. Technique of Data Analysis

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

14

17

CHAPTER II : REVIEW AND RELATED LITERATURE 19

A. Concept of Speaking

1. Definition of Speaking

2. The Important of Speaking

3. Component of Speaking

4. Kinds of Genre in Speaking

5. Factors Affecting in Speaking Performance

6. Speaking Problems

7. Testing Speaking

B. Concept of Personality

1. Definition of Speaking

2. Kinds of Personalities

3. Measurement of Personality

19

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

28

28

29

30



x

4. Eysenck Personality Questionnaire

5. The Extrovert and Introvert Student in Learning

Speaking

32

32

CHAPTER III : DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION 35

A. Overview of The Research Location 35

B. Data and Findings

1. The Result of Questionnaire

2. The Result of Interview

3. The Result of Speaking Test

35

35

37

43

C. Discussion of Finding

1. Dividing Extrovert and introvert based on the

result of questionnaire

2. Analyzing Extrovert and Introvert Based on

Interview

3. Analyzing the Influence of Extrovert and

Introvert based on Speaking Test

47

47

48

50

CHAPTER IV : CONCLUSION AND SUGGESTION

A. Conclusion

B. Suggestion

52

52

53



xi

BIBLIOGRAPHY 55

APPENDICES 59

CURRICULUM VITAE 8471


